
University of Arkansas at Monticello 

2017-2018 Academic Calendar 

(Distance education classes, regardless of their location, follow this calendar) 

The University calendar is subject to change. 

Session Guide:  S1: Summer I; S2: Summer II; 1: Full Semester or full (extended) summer term; 8W1: 

First 8 week fast track session; 8W2: Second 8 fast track week session; 6W1: 6 week fast track session; 

INT Intersession; C1: Crossett; C2: Crossett; M1 McGehee 1; M2 McGehee 2; M3 McGehee 3; M4 

McGehee 4; M5 McGehee 5. 

Please consult the University webpage www.uamont.edu for additional information. 

 

Summer II 2017 – Classes meet MTWH  

June 28-29 (Wed-Thurs) – Self registration for Summer II. 

July 4 (Tues) – Observance of July 4 Independence Day Holiday.  Offices closed. 

July 5 (Wed) – Admission application deadline. Registration and first class day for session S2 classes.   

July 6 (Thurs) - Last day to register or add session S2 classes. 

July 31 (Mon) - Last day to drop sessions 1 and S2 classes.  Grade(s) will be W. 

August 3 (Thurs) - Last day of classes.  Final exams. 

August 8 (Tues) - Summer conferral of degrees. 

 

Fall 2017 

August 14 (Mon) - Schedule changes for preregistered students. 

August 15-18 (Tues-Fri) - Professional Development for faculty and staff. 

August 21 (Mon) - New student orientation.   Schedule changes. 

August 22 (Tues) - Open registration. 

August 23 (Wed) – Admission application deadline.  First day of classes for sessions 1, 8W1, C2, and 

M2. 

August 25 (Fri) - Last day to register or add classes.   

August 28 (Mon) – First day of session 6W1 classes.  

August 29 (Tues) - Tuition and fees due by 3:30 pm for all registered students.   

  Students will be dropped at the end of the day unless payment or other payment       

arrangements have been made. 

September 4 (Mon) - Labor Day Holiday.  Offices and classes closed. 

September 18 (Mon) – First day of session C1 classes. 

http://www.uamont.edu/


September 22 (Fri) – Last day to drop a session 6W1 class. Grade will be W. 

September 27 (Wed) – Last day to drop a session 8W1 class. Grade will be W.  

September 29 (Fri) - Deadline to apply for May graduation. 

October 12 (Thurs) – Last day of session 8W1 classes.  Last day to drop a session M2 class.  Grade will 

be W. 

October 16 (Mon) – First day of sessions M1 and 8W2 classes.  

October 16 (Mon) - Last day to drop a session C2 class. Grade will be W. 

October 26 (Thurs) – Last day to drop a session M1 class. Grade will be W. 

October 27 (Fri) – Last day of session M1 classes.  

November 1 (Wed) - Last day to drop a session 1 class or withdraw from the term (not applicable to other 

sessions).  Grade(s) will be W. 

November 6 (Mon) - Preregistration for Spring begins. 

November 8 (Wed) –Last day to drop session C1 classes.  Grade will be W. 

November 9 (Thurs) – Last day of session M2 classes. 

November 10 (Fri) – First class day for session M3 classes. Last day to drop session C1 classes.  Grade 

will be W. 

November 15 (Wed) - Last day of session C2 classes.   

November 17 (Fri) - Preregistration for Spring ends.  Last day to drop session 8W2 classes.  Grade will be 

W. 

November 22 (Wed) - Classes closed. 

November 23-24 (Thurs-Fri) - Thanksgiving Holiday.  Offices and classes closed. 

December 5 (Tues) – Last day to drop a session M3 class.  Grade will be W. 

December 7 (Thurs) – Last day of sessions 1and 8W2 classes. 

December 8 (Fri) – Study day (no classes). 

December 11-15 (Mon-Fri) - Final exam period. 

December 13 (Wed) – Last day of class for sessions C1 and M3 classes. 

December 15 (Fri) – Last day of class for session M3 classes. 

December 16 (Sat) – Commencement 

December 18 – Grades due by 10:00 am 

December 20 (Wed) - Fall conferral of degrees. 

 

Spring 2018  

January 8 (Mon) - New student orientation.   Schedule changes. 

January 9 (Tues) - Open registration. 



January 10 (Wed) – Admission application deadline.  First day of sessions 1, 8W1, C2, and M4 classes. 

January 12 (Fri) – Last day to register or add classes. 

January 15 (Mon) – Martin Luther King Holiday. Offices and classes closed. 

January 16 (Tues) – First day of session 6W1 classes. 

January 17 (Wed) -  Tuition and fees due by 3:30 pm for all registered students.   

  Students will be dropped at the end of the day unless payment or other payment       

arrangements have been made. 

February 5 (Mon) – First day of session C1 classes. 

February 8 (Thurs) - Last day to drop a session M4 class. Grade will be W. 

February 9 (Fri) – Last day to drop a session 6W1 class. Grade will be W. 

February 14 (Wed) – Last day to drop a session 8W1 class.  Grade will be W. 

February 23 (Fri) – Last day of session 6W1 and M4 classes. Deadline to apply for August and December 

graduation. 

March 1 (Thurs) - Last day of session 8W1 classes.   

March 5 (Mon) –First day of sessions 8W2 and M1 classes. Last day to drop a session C2 class. Grade 

will be W 

March 15 (Thurs) – Last day to drop a session M1 class.  Grade will be W. 

March 16 (Fri) – Last day of session M1 classes. 

March 19-23 (Mon-Fri) – Spring Break 

March 28 (Wed) – Last day to drop a session 1 class or withdraw from the term (not applicable to other 

sessions).  Grade(s) will be W. 

April 2 (Mon) – Preregistration for Summer and Fall begins 

April 4 (Wed) – Last day to drop a session C1 class.  Grade will be W. 

April 6 (Fri) – First day of session M5 classes.  

April 11 (Wed) – Last day of session C2 classes.  

April 13 (Fri) – Preregistration for Summer and Fall ends. Last day of session C2 classes. Last day to 

drop a session 8W2 class. Grade will be W. 

April 26 (Thurs) – Last day to drop a session M5 class.  Grade will be W. 

April 30 (Mon) - Last day of sessions 1 and 8W2 classes. 

May 1 (Tues) – Study day (no classes) 

May 2-8 (Wed-Tues) – Final Exams 

May 4 (Fri) - Last day of session C1 classes. 

May 8 (Tues) – Last day of session M5 classes.  

May 9 (Wed) – Grades due by 10:00 am 



May 11 (Fri) - Commencement 

 

Summer 2018 Intersession (Classes meet MTWHF) 

May 11 (Fri) – Tuition and fees due for preregistered students for session INT. 

May 14 (Mon) – Registration and first day of classes for session INT.  Last day to register for session INT 

classes. 

May 22 (Tues) – Last day to drop a session INT class. Grade will be W. 

May 25 (Fri) – Last day of session INT classes. Final exams in those classes.  

 

Summer I 2018 (Classes meet MTWH) 

May 25 (Fri) – Last day of session INT classes. Final exams in those classes.  

  Tuition and fees due for preregistered students for sessions 1 and S1. 

  Self registration for sessions 1 and S1 classes. 

 

May 28 (Mon) – Memorial Day Holiday. Offices and classes closed. 

 

May 29 (Tues) –Application deadline for regular registration. Registration for sessions S1 and 1 classes. 

First day of sessions S1 and 1 classes. 

May 30 (Wed) - Last day to register or add sessions S1 and 1 classes. 

June 21 (Thurs) - Last day to drop session S1 classes. Grade(s) will be W. 

June 27 (Wed) - Last day of session S1 classes.  Final exams in those classes. 

June 27-28 (Wed-Thurs) – Self registration for Summer II. 

June 28 (Thurs) - Tuition and fees due for preregistered students for session S2. 


